P R O D U C T  S E L E C T I O N  DATA
Air-to-Water Split Heat Pump & Comfort Module
38AW/80AW
 ● Inverter-driven outdoor unit
 ● Compact comfort module
 ● System energy efficiency
 ● Easy heating solution
CARRIER participates in the ECP programme for LCP/HP

module, make domestic hot water readily available, safe
and energy-efficient.
Type key
Product range
80AW X 065 M 6 - - B
X – Heating and cooling
H – Heating only
Electric heater capacity, kW
0 = boiler backup
Revision status
Power supply
M = single-phase
T = three-phase + neutral
Heating capacity, kW
Air-cooled condensing unit
38AW 050 H7
Air-to water unit
H7 Single-phase 1 x 230 V/50 Hz
050 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 5.0 kW
065 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 6.5 kW
090 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 9.0 kW
115 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 11.5 kW
120 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 12.0 kW
150 – Outdoor unit with nominal size 15.0 kW
Outdoor unit
H9 Three-phase 3x400 V/50 Hz + neutral
Two-zone kit
 ■ The new design facilitates the installation process and
makes two independent comfort zones, which are easy to
control. This kit includes a hydronic disconnection
collector, the necessary circulating pumps and modulating
valve. Installed together with the domestic hot water tank,
the two-zone kit can integrate all accessories, such as the
diverting valve and T-connection.
Indoor unit
5
Accessories
Part No. Description Advantages Use
33AW-CS2 Additional user interface Monitors two independent comfort zones or used together with
comfort module interface
80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
33AW-CB01 Communication kit Necessary when adding a user interface and keeping the one on
comfort module
80AWX or H
33AW-RAS02 Remote outdoor sensor Positioned in the right place, the OAT sensor maximises comfort
compared to using the condensing unit OAT sensor.
80AWX or H
33AW-RRS01 Room temperature sensor Monitors indoor climate if user interface is left on indoor unit, or if two
zones are covered and only one user interface is installed.
80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
60STS020E03 Domestic hot water tank, 1 coil - 200 l Storage, 200 l of domestic hot water 80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
60STS030E03 Domestic hot water tank, 1 coil - 300 l Storage, 300 l of domestic hot water 80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
60STD020E03 Domestic hot water tank, 2 coils - 200 l Storage, 200 l of domestic hot water with thermal solar panel connection 80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
60STD030E03 Domestic hot water tank, 2 coils - 300 l Storage, 300 l of domestic hot water with thermal solar panel connection 80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
80AW9017 CDU rubber vibration isolators Reduce the noise and vibration of the unit. 38AW
80AW9023 Domestic hot-water three-way valve and actuator Necessary to connect domestic hot water tank. 80AWX or H
80AW9024 Thermal cut-out, floor heating Necessary when connecting under-floor heating zone 80AWX or H
80AW9025 Two-zone kit Allows independent control of two comfort zones 80AWX or H
80AW9026 Piping kit to install domestic hot-water valve and
actuator (80AW9023) inside the unit
Specific DHW piping kit for the installation, used together with
80AW9025
80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H
80AW9027 Cover panel to install two-zone kit (80AW9025)
detached from comfort module
Hides piping and connections, if two-zone kit is installed remotely
from the main comfort module.
80AW 9025 & 80AWX or H